Product Specification – Mar. 13, 2023 V15
DATA SHEET
Anti-Sulphur Thick Film Chip Resistor
SAS (A/B) Series
0.1% TO 5.0%, TCR -200 TO +400
SIZE: 0201/0402/0603/0805/1206/1210/2010/2512
RoHS-Compliant
 Towards Excellence in Quality, Service & Innovation

test).
1.3 The product is for general electronic purpose.
2. PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
 Part Numbering is made in accordance with the following system:
3. RATING
3.1 Rated Power
3.1.1 Resistor Rated Power
Type
Rated
Power at
70℃
Max.
Working
Voltage
Max.
Overload
Voltage
JUMPER (0Ω)
Rated
Current
JUMPER (0Ω)
Resistance
Value
Z(±5%) F(±1%) Z(±5%) F(±1%)
A B A B A B A B
SAS05
(0201)
1
W
20
25V 50V 0.5A 0.5A
50mΩ
MAX
100mΩ
MAX
---
50mΩ
MAX.
SAS10
(0402)
1
W
16
50V 100V 1A 1.5A
50mΩ
MAX
100mΩ
MAX
35mΩ
MAX
50mΩ
MAX.
SAS16
(0603)
1
W
10
75V 150V 1A 2A
50mΩ
MAX
100mΩ
MAX
25mΩ
MAX
50mΩ
MAX.
SAS21
(0805)
1
W
8
150V 300V 2A 2.5A
50mΩ

Version. 1 February 13,2015         Initial Release
Version. 2 October 03, 2016  Update information for :-
Part Numbering System
Rated Power Table
Power Derating Characteristic
Resistance, Tolerance, TCR
Reliability test
Punch paper tape
Packaging
Reel Dimension
Version.3  November 16,
2016
Refer to PCN-ECO NO.:
01/RL/2016
Update clause 5.1  L1 dimension for
SAS05
Typo error in clause 5.1
Version.4 May 08
2017
 Insert Measurement Point in clause
9
Rename SAS Series to SAS(A/B)
Series
Version.5 Feb 07
2018
 1 ˎ Update clause 1 information
2 ˎ Update clause 2 part numbering
system
3 ˎ Update clause 3.1.1 resistor rated
power table
4 ˎ Update clause 3.10 TCR table
5 ˎ Update clause 6 information on
High Temperature
Exposure(Storage), Temperature
Cycling, Biased Humidity,
Operational Life, Solderability, Board
Flex(Bending Test)
6 ˎ Delete Physical Dimension,
Resistance to solvents strength on
clause 6
7 ˎ Add Short time overload  to
clause 6
Version.6 18.12.2018  Datasheet Update
Version.7 21.02.2019  1ˎ Update clause 1.2
2ˎ Update clause 6 Sulfuration Test
Version.8 07.08.2019  1ˎUpdate clause 1.2
2ˎUpdate clause 2, delete 90˚FoS
test
3ˎUpdate clause 6 Sulfuration Test
condition
Version.9 04.09.2019  1ˎRevise clause 2 Part Numbering
System
2ˎRevise clause 3.10, TCR table
3ˎRevise clause 4, Marking on
Product Table
Version.10 17.09.2020  Revise clause 3.5
Revise clause 8 8. SURFACE MOUNT
LAND PATTERN DESIGN
REVISION DATE CHANGE NOTIFICATION DESCRIPTION
Version.11 13.10.2021  Revise clause 6 item temperature cycling from 5
ANTI-SULPHUR THICK FILM CHIP RESISTOR
SAS Series
DS-ENG-015                                                                                                                             Page: 18 of 18
                                        Towards Excellence in Quality, Service & Innovation